

## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Sephra Maple Syrup

Version: Spec-Sheet-Sephra-Maple-Syrup-v1

### General Information

**Product Description:** Maple syrup obtained by the concentrating 100% natural raw sap or “maple water. Extraction of maple sap, concentration by osmosis and boiling to a sugar density of 66 °Brix. Maple syrup is pasteurised before packaged.

**Product Code:** SEDRKMS01

**Country of Origin** Canada

**Application:** Ready to use. Pour over pancakes, waffles, etc.

### Ingredients

100% Pure Maple Syrup.

Harvested exclusively from Canadian forests. Natural product and from renewable sources. Maple industry means Quebec and Canadian forests are protected. No added preservatives, no flavour or added colour.

Allergens in **BOLD & CAPS**.

### Nutritional Information

#### Nutritional information per 100g of product

Nutrient	Value	Unit
Energy	1130	kJ
Energy	270	kcal
Fat	0	g
of which saturates	0	g
Carbohydrate	67	g
of which sugars	66	g
Fibre	0	g
Protein	0	g
Salt	0	g
Potassium	250	mg
Calcium	75	mg
Iron	0.4	mg
Manganese	2.05	mg

## Legal Allergens

+ = Present, -= Absent, ? = May Contain Traces/Cross Contamination		
Celery	-	
Cereals Containing Gluten	-	
Crustaceans	-	
Eggs	-	
Fish	-	
Lupin	-	
Milk	-	
Molluscs	-	
Mustard	-	
Tree Nuts	-	
Peanuts	-	
Sesame Seeds	-	
Soybeans	-	
Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites	-	

## Dietary Information

Diets	Suitability (Y/N)	
Dairy Free	Y	Not Certified
Gluten Free	Y	Not Certified
Halal	Y	Not Certified
Kosher	Y	Certified
Vegans*	Y	
Vegetarians	Y	

\*Suitability for Vegans is based on ingredients list and does not take into account possible cross contact during production.

## Storage Instructions and Shelf Life

**Storage Conditions:** Store in a cool and dry atmosphere. Preservation: Keep refrigerated for 6 months after opening.

**Shelf Life From Production:** 2 Years

### Packaging Information

Primary Packaging	Approx Weight of Product	Approx Dimensions
Plastic Bottle	1L	95mm Diameter x 205mm